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INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

3.10

described for each Service provided in this tariff. If the final interval of a
call is less than the applicabie billing increment, it will be rounded up to a
full increment for purposes of billing.

3.9.6. Computed usage charges or credits for each call is rounded to the nearest
cent when possible.

Calculations of Distance for IntralL ATA Calls

3.10.1. Usage charges for all mileage sensitive rates are based on the airline
distance between rate centers associated with the originating and
terminating points of the call.

3.10.2. The airline mileage between rate centers is determined by applying the
industry standard formula using the vertical and horizontal coordinates
associated with the rate centers involved, as set forth in NECA’s
(National Exchange Carrier Associations) Tariff No. 4.

4. SERVICE OFFERINGS

4.1

4.2

General Description

The Company offers switched long distance network services for voice grade and
low speed dial-up data transmission services offered on a usage-sensitive basis.
Service is provided subject to the terms and conditions of this tariff. The Services
offered are:

Domestic Message Telecommunications Service;

Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service; and

Calling Card Service.

Direct Dial Domestic Service

4.2.1. The Company provides direct dialed termination of domestic station-to-
station calls originating from its service points in the United States to the
areas in the United States, as defined in “Definitions”, Section 2, of this
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INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

4.2.2

tariff. The Customer uses the Company’s direct diaied Domestic Message
Telecommunications Service by dialing 1 + the area code + the destred
telephone number.

The rates for Direct Dial Domestic Service are set forth in Section 5.1 of
this tanff,

4.3 Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service

43.1.

The Company’s Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service enables the
customer to receive 800/888/877 service calls at the Customers residence
or business. The Service is accessed via 800/888/877 NPA’s originating
on Feature Group facilities provided by the LEC and terminating on a
regular residential or business line. The following regulations apply to all
Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service:

4.3.1.A. The Company reserves the right to require an applicant for the
Company’s Inbound 800/888/877 Toll Free Service to supply
the following information when requesting service: an initial
traffic forecast, identification of anticipated busy hour,
identification of its geographical target areas, and a schedule of
marketing and promotionai activities. The Company also may
require that a new traffic forecast be submitted by the Customer
quarterly after service is mitiated.

43.1.B. The Company’s Inbound 800/888/877 Toll Free Service is
furnished upon condition that the Customer contracts for
adequate facilities, and must obtain an adequate number of
access lines for the Company’s Inbound 800/888/877 Toll Free
Service, to permit the use of this Service without injurious effect
upon it or any Service rendered by the Company, or to prevent
interference or impairment of this Service or any other Service
provided by the Company, based on (1) total call volume, (2}
average call duration, (3) time-of-day characteristics, and (4}
peak calling period. The Company, without incurring any
liability and without notice to the Customer, may disconnect or
refuse to fumish the Company’s Inbound 800/888/877 Toll Free
Service to any Customer that fails to comply with these

conditions.
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INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

5. RATES
5.1 Direct Dial Domestic Service
Option 1 $.15/minute-24hours per day, 7days per week
Option 2 $.10/minute-24 hours per day, 7 days per week plus monthly
Recurring charge of $4.95
Option 2a $.10/minute-24 hours per day, 7 days per week plus monthly (N)
Recurring charge of $3.95 |
I
Option 2b $.05/minute-24 hours per day, 7 days per week, plus monthly |
Recurring charge of $5.95 |
(N)
Options 1, 2, 2a, and 2b have a one minute minimum per call, with additional billing increments of
six (6) seconds, rounded upward to the next increment.
Option 3 Lata-wide Block of Time Plan
One (1) hour $4.00
Fifteen (15) hours $25.00
Twenty-five (25) hours $40.00
Option 3 allows a customer to select a fixed amount or block of time, at the prices set forth herein,
for all calling up to the total amount of the selected block of time, for calls terminating within the
customer’s LATA. Any calling in excess of the selected block of time subscribed to will be billed
at $.08 per minute. Option 3 has a one-minute minimum per call, with additional billing
increments of one (1) minute, rounded upward to the next increment.
5.2 Inbound 800/888/877 Service
Option 4
Inbound 800 Service $0.12 per minute, 24 hours per day, 7 days per week,
plus a monthly recurring charge of $3.00
Option 5 (N)
Inbound 800 Service $0.06/min, 24 hours per day, 7 days per week, plus a |
monthly recurring charge of $3.00 (N)
53 Credit Card Service
$0.20 per minute plus a surcharge of $0.50 per connected call.
5.4 Directory Assistance Service $1.00 per call (M)
I
5.4.1  Directory Assistance Call Completion $.25 per minute |
I
One minute minimum per call, additional billing increments of sixty (60) seconds, rounded |
upward to next increment. (M)
By: Deborah Nobles March 1, 2018 Filed
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S. RATES

5.1 Direct Dial Domestic Service

Option 1 $ 0.15 per minute, 24 hours per day, 7 days per
week
Opition 2 $ 0.10 per minute, 24 hours per day, 7 days per

week, plus a monthly recurring charge of $ 4.95.

Options 1 and 2 have a one minute minimum per call, with additional billing
increments of six (6) seconds, rounded upward to next increment.

Option 3

One hour of calling: $4.00 per month
Fifteen (15) hours of calling: $25.00 per month
Twenty-five (25) hours of calling: $40.00 per month

Option 3 allows a customer to select a fixed amount or block of time, at the prices
set forth herein, for all calling up to the total amount of the selected block of time,
for calls terminating within that customer’s LATA. Any calling in excess of the
selected block of time subscribed to will be billed at $.08 per minute. Option 3
has a one-minute minimum per call, with additional billing increments of one (1)
minute, rounded upward to the next increment.

5.2 Inbound 800/888/877 Service

$ 0.12 per minute, 24 hours per day, 7 days per
week, plus a monthly recurring charge of $ 3.00.

One minute minimum per call, additional billing increments of sixty (60) seconds,
rounded upward to next increment.

5.3 Credit Card Service

$ 0.20 per minute plus a surcharge of $ 0.50 per connected call.
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5.1 Direct Dial Domestic Service
Option 1 $ 0.15 per minute, 24 hours per day, 7 days
per week
Option 2 $ 0.10 per minute, 24 hours per day, 7 days
per week, plus a monthly recurring charge of

$4.95.
C

Options 1 and 2 have a one minute minimum per call, with additional billing ,
increments of six (6) seconds, rounded upward to the next increment. C ANGEU—ED

Option 3
One (hour) of calling; $ 4.00 per month pcT 13 X
D ARSH
Fifteen (15) hours of calling: $25.00permonth  H's o rvice Commission
PubiE Zmissou

Tchty-ﬁve (25) hours of calling: $ 40.00 per month
Option 3 allows a customer to select a fixed amount or block of time, at the prices set
forth herein, for all calling up to the total amount of the selected block of time, for calis
terminating within that customer's LATA. Any calling in excess of the selected block of

time subscribed to will be billed at § 0.08 per minute. Option 3 has a one minute
minimum per call, with additional billing increments of one (1) minute, rounded upward

to the next increment.

5.2 Inbound 800/888/877 Service

$ 0.12 per minute, 24 hours per day, 7 days
-per week, plus a monthly recurring charge of

$ 3.00.

One minute minimum per call, additional billing increments of sixty (60)

n

econds,rounded upward to next increment.

53 Credit Card Service
$ 0.20 per minute plus a surcharge of § 0.50

per connected call.

. MISSO
Public Service goﬁmissio

5.4 Directory Assistance Service
$ 0.85 per call.

Effective: November 5, 2000 =
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J. RATES

5.1

52

53

54

Direct Dial Domestic Service

Option | $ 0.15 per minute, 24 hours per day, 7 days per
week
Opition 2 § 0.10 per minute, 24 hours per day, 7 days per

week, plus a monthly recurring charge of § 4.95.

One minute minimum per call, additional billing increments of six (6) seconds,
rounded upward to next increment.

Inbound 800/888/877 Service

$ 0.12 per minute, 24 hours per day, 7 days per
week, plus a monthly recurring charge of § 3.00.

One minute minimum per call, additional billing increments of sixty {(60) seconds,
rounded upward to next increment.

Credit Card Service

$ 0.20 per minute plus a surcharge of $ 0.50 per
connected call.

Directory Assistance Service
$ 0.85 per cail.
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INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

" Bundle Specific plans not available as stand-alone long distance offering. Call minutes exceeding allowable minute blocks
billed at $.08 for residential plans and $.05 for business plans. Long distance minutes include all 1+ DDS calls within the 48

5. RATES (cont’d)

5.5 Bundle Specific Long Distance Plans' ('|\l)
Option 6 Residential 300 Minutes AllStar ~ $13.22 I
6a Residential 300 Minutes AllPro  $16.93 I
Option 7 Business 500 Minutes White $22.28 I
7a Business 500 Minutes Blue $21.36 I
Option 8 Residential Unlimited AllStar $46.89 I
8a Residential Unlimited AllPro ~ $46.77 I
Option 9 Business Unlimited White $44.76 I
%a Business Unlimited Blue $43.64 I
Option 10 Business 3 or more lines |

1200 Minutes $43.64 I

Option 11 Res Unlimited Gold AllStar $17.85 I
Option 12 Res Unlimited Gold AllPro $21.85 I
Option 13 Bus Unlimited Gold BizStar $20.35 I
Option 14 Bus Unlimited Gold BizPro $30.71 I
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

contiguous states, calls to Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, US Virgin Islands, Guam, and Saipan billed at $.10 for residential

customers and $.15 for business customers. (N)
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5. RATES (continued)
5.4  Directory Assistance Service (M)
$1.00 per call Q)
5.4.1 Directory Assistance Call Completion (N)
$.25 per minute (N)
One minute minimum per call, additional billing increments of sixty (60) (N)
seconds, rounded upward to next increment. (N)
Issued: October 6, 2004 Effective: October 13, 2004
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